
2022 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-17   Conf: 14-10   Home: 13-7   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 16-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (8), Johnson (5), Klingler (3), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Lynch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cummings (9), Johnson (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-78),
Cummings (20-27), Plain (17-21), Johnson (8-12), Moore (6-8), Lynch (3-6), Nelson (1-3), Willis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Klingler, Baylee .434 55-55 173 46 75 13 2 24 71 164 .948 23 3 6 1 .500 3 0 3-5 57 70 7 .948
10 Reynolds, Sami .320 50-50 153 44 49 12 0 5 23 76 .497 16 3 22 0 .389 3 2 11-11 63 2 2 .970
9 Huskey, Madison .309 55-55 175 34 54 9 3 15 50 114 .651 11 1 21 4 .347 3 5 6-7 45 4 1 .980
11 Johnson, Olivia .261 50-47 119 23 31 4 1 11 25 70 .588 31 4 30 2 .423 2 0 1-1 131 10 0 1.000
19 Cummings, Jenn .250 47-43 96 15 24 8 0 2 6 38 .396 9 16 28 2 .405 0 5 0-0 295 24 1 .997
27 Lynch, Kelley .243 50-47 111 15 27 6 1 3 16 44 .396 13 1 19 1 .325 1 3 0-1 188 14 4 .981
20 Fiedler, Kinsey .237 52-50 135 30 32 5 2 11 26 74 .548 26 5 52 2 .380 0 1 10-13 65 64 4 .970
3 Holtorf, Rylee .228 42-35 79 16 18 4 0 1 9 25 .316 10 4 29 0 .344 0 3 1-1 34 49 4 .954
28 Moore, Pat .333 30-5 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 4-5 1 14 0 1.000
2 Vandegrift, Megan .317 43-23 63 18 20 5 0 0 5 25 .397 7 1 10 0 .394 0 4 4-5 23 19 3 .933
6 Yellen, Angie .290 30-11 31 17 9 3 1 3 9 23 .742 7 3 9 0 .452 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
4 Nelson, Brooke .273 36-24 55 8 15 2 0 3 16 26 .473 2 0 7 1 .293 1 2 0-0 103 10 2 .983
66 Willis, Sarah .241 32-18 58 8 14 2 0 3 11 25 .431 8 0 19 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
42 Allchin, Jadelyn .216 50-35 88 21 19 1 1 7 18 43 .489 6 2 25 0 .281 0 0 2-2 33 1 3 .919
0 Agan, Lilly .206 36-8 34 12 7 1 0 0 2 8 .235 4 0 1 0 .289 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
21 Espinoza, SilentRain .152 29-15 46 4 7 0 0 2 6 13 .283 5 1 13 0 .250 0 0 0-1 13 32 4 .918
16 Plain, Gabbie .000 36-28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 40 1 .978
Totals .283 55-55 1421 315 402 75 11 90 294 769 .541 178 44 295 13 .377 14 25 44-54 1076 356 36 .975
Opponents .231 55-55 1365 160 315 40 2 37 151 470 .344 136 44 421 7 .320 4 18 28-39 1048 332 61 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Plain, Gabbie 1.93 20-8 36 28 17 9-0 0 181.1 146 62 50 60 210 18 1 16 .213 8 5 0 3 8
4 Nelson, Brooke 2.26 5-0 14 4 1 1-1 1 31.0 31 11 10 4 31 3 0 2 .261 1 3 0 0 0
27 Lynch, Kelley 3.55 7-4 21 16 4 1-1 0 75.0 54 38 38 41 97 10 1 10 .201 9 23 0 0 7
28 Moore, Pat 3.80 5-3 26 5 0 0-2 2 55.1 62 35 30 21 67 5 0 8 .274 6 12 0 1 1
66 Willis, Sarah 4.81 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 22 14 11 10 16 4 0 1 .328 3 1 0 0 2
Totals 2.71 38-17 108 55 22 13 3 358.2 315 160 139 136 421 40 2 37 .231 27 44 0 4 18
Opponents 5.43 17-38 117 55 18 4 2 349.1 402 315 271 178 295 75 11 90 .283 24 44 0 14 25



2022 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Johnson, Olivia 141 131 10 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 2 0
28 Moore, Pat 15 1 14 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
66 Willis, Sarah 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Agan, Lilly 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Yellen, Angie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cummings, Jenn 320 295 24 1 .997 1 20 7 .741 9 0
4 Nelson, Brooke 115 103 10 2 .983 2 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Lynch, Kelley 206 188 14 4 .981 7 3 3 .500 0 0
9 Huskey, Madison 50 45 4 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Plain, Gabbie 46 5 40 1 .978 1 17 4 .810 0 0
20 Fiedler, Kinsey 133 65 64 4 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reynolds, Sami 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holtorf, Rylee 87 34 49 4 .954 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Klingler, Baylee 134 57 70 7 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vandegrift, Megan 45 23 19 3 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Allchin, Jadelyn 37 33 1 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Espinoza, SilentRain 49 13 32 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1468 1076 356 36 .975 26 28 11 .718 11 0
Opponents 1441 1048 332 61 .958 45 44 10 .815 10 0


